

THE CRITICAL COMMUNICATIONS COMPANY

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

## **Speedcast Appoints Market Eye as Investor Relations Adviser**

**SYDNEY, July 26, 2019** – <u>Speedcast International Limited</u> (ASX: SDA), the world's most trusted provider of remote communication and IT solutions, is pleased to announce that it has engaged Market Eye Pty Ltd (Market Eye) as its investor relations adviser.

As Speedcast addresses the challenges it faces and executes on its long term growth strategy, it is imperative that the Company maintains a strong and effective bridge to the investment community, as well as having a resource located in Australia to interface with shareholders, brokers, prospective investors, and media.

Market Eye has advised several ASX-listed telecommunications and technology companies on their investor relations programmes and activities over the past 12 years. Ronn Bechler, Managing Director and founder of Market Eye, will be the primary investor contact for Speedcast moving forward, bringing over 20 years of capital markets experience to the Company.

## For further information please contact:

Ronn Bechler P: +61-400 009 774 E: <u>ronn.bechler@marketeye.com.au</u>

## About Speedcast International Limited

Speedcast International Ltd (ASX: SDA) is the largest provider of remote communications and IT services in the world. Speedcast's fully managed service is delivered via a leading global, multi-access-technology, multi-band and multi-orbit network of 70+ satellites and an interconnecting global terrestrial network, bolstered by extensive on the ground local support from 40+ countries. This global "network of networks" allows customers to fully rely on the most robust, integrated infrastructure available in the market for their mission critical applications. Speedcast is uniquely positioned as a strategic business partner, tailoring communications, IT and digital solutions to meet unique customer needs and enable business transformation. Speedcast extends its managed services through differentiated technology offerings including cybersecurity, crew welfare, content solutions, data and voice applications and network systems integration services. With a passionate customer focus and a strong safety culture, Speedcast serves more than 2,000 customers in over 140 countries in sectors such as Maritime, Energy, Mining, Enterprise, Media, Cruise, NGOs and Government. Learn more at www.speedcast.com.

Social Media: Twitter | LinkedIn | Facebook

Speedcast® is a trademark and registered trademark of Speedcast International Limited. All other brand names, product names, or trademarks belong to their respective owners.

© 2019 Speedcast International Limited. All rights reserved.